

-
Petitioner is absent. No representation. Perused the entire order sheet and it appears that the petitioner is not appearing before the court and not taken proper steps against the respondent since from the date of the petition. Therefore, it shows that the petitioner is not interested in taking steps. Hence the petition is dismissed for default.

SD/-
C J & JMFC., Yelburga